

Sr. No. 69

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 380/2004

IA No. 428/2004

Karan Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Record be summoned from the concerned Court.

List on 16.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
15.07.2022
Shammi