

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 380/2004
IA No. 428/2004

Karan Singh and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Anu Charak, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for No. 1.
Ms. Amrit Sareen, Advocate for No. 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

There is a duly circulated adjournment motion.

Adjourned.

List on 13.07.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect name of Ms. Amrit Sareen as counsel for
respondent No. 3 in regular cause list.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
11.05.2023
Meenakshi