

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 380/2004

Karan Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
and R-2.
Ms. Mandeep Reen, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Record be summoned from the Joint Agrarian Reforms Commissioner (with the powers of Commissioner Agrarian Reforms), Jammu of File No. J-326/Sett titled '*Pari Singh vs. Mangal Sharma*', decided on 28.03.2003 and also from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu, of File No. STJ/60/2003 titled '*Karan Singh and others vs. Mangal Sharma*', decided on 11.03.2004.

List on 16.11.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
19.09.2023
Michal Sharma