

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

Case: OWP No.380/2004

Karan Singh and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
14.05.2024**

The needful has not been done by the Registry in terms of order dated 18.04.2024.

Registrar Judicial, Jammu to depute the special messenger to the office of the concerned authority so that the notice of the record having been called by the office is brought to the knowledge of the concerned authority and the record is send to the Court by the authority.

List on 04.07.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
14.05.2024
Shammi