

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No.380/2004
IA No.428/2004

Karan Singh and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel.

Vs

State through Special Tribunal and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for respondent
No.1.
Mr. Sohail Mustafa, Advocate vice
Ms Mandeep Reen, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

21.12.2024

Pursuant to communications from the Registry, the J&K Special Tribunal vide communication dated 03.07.2024 has submitted that after thorough investigation conducted both in the offices of J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu and Director, Land Records Jammu, record of the case could not be traced out

The Registry to issue fresh docket to the Special Tribunal, Jammu for making the award available by the next date of hearing positively.

List on 11.02.2025. Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
21.12.2024
Narinder