

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(Through Virtual Mode)**

**OWP No. 380/2004**  
**IA No. 428/2004**

**Karan Singh and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

**State Th. Special Tribunal and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.02.2025**

1. Awaiting record from the special tribunal, Jammu.
2. List on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**11.02.2025**  
*Sakeena*

