

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.380/2004

Karan Singh & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

v/s

State & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.
Ms. Mandeep Reen, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.11.2025

On 06.11.2025, Registry was directed to summon the digitized record of the case titled "*Bari Singh V. Mangal Sharma*" bearing file No.J-326/Sett from the Office of Joint Agrarian Reforms Commissioner (with Powers of Commissioner Agrarian Reforms), Jammu. It has been informed by learned counsel for the official respondents that the record pertaining to the office of Joint Agrarian Reforms Commissioner was submitted to the Office of J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu on 14.07.2023 and has not been returned till date.

Registry is directed to summon the complete record from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 05.02.2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
27.11.2025
Eva