

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP 380/2004 CM(6604/2025) IA(428/2004)

**KARAN SINGH AND ORS.**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

**STATE TH. SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND  
ORS**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

05.02.2026

1. None present.
2. Await appearance.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 16.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

05.02.2026

*"Adil Ismail"*