

Sr. No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- OWP No. 380/2004**

Karan Singh and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sanchi Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Mandeep Reen, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.02.2026**

It is submitted by Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that the matter involves various legal issues which can only be settled through regular hearing and that the chances of settlement by way of mediation do not exist. His statement is taken on record.

Accordingly, the matter is directed to be listed on **02.04.2026**, in terms of the Roster.

**( SANJAY PARIHAR )  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**25.02.2026**  
Nikhil