

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 380/2004

Karan Singh & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. In view of advance motion for adjournment circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, which is duly signed by the other side.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **06.07.2026**.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.05.2026
Asif Tantray**

सत्यमेव जयते